BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In The Matter of the Request for a	EL21-022
Declaratory Ruling Regarding the Electric	
Service Territory Boundary Between Clay-	Certificate of Service
Union Electric Corporation and City of	
Vermillion	

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the Admission of Service of the

City of Vermillion in this matter were served electronically on the parties listed below on

the day of July, 2021, addressed to:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
darren.kearney@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. Michael F. Nadolski Lynn, Jackson, Shultz and Lebrun, PC 110 N. Minnesota Ave., Ste. 400 Sioux Falls, SD 57104 mnadolski@lynnjackson.com

Mr. Chris Larson
General Manager
Clay-Union Electric, Inc.
1410 E. Cherry St.
PO Box 317
Vermillion, SD 57069
clarson@clayunionelectric.coop

Mr. James E. McCulloch Attorney for City of Vermillion McCulloch Law Office 12 Church Street Vermillion, SD 57069 McCullochLaw@midconetwork.com

> Miles F. Schumacher Attorneys for Applicant

Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, PC 110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD 57104